502118668 11/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number 60/501,563 within the assignment document, previously recorded on Reel 028654 Frame 0024. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James Cordingley	07/11/2012	
Dimitry Maltsev	07/18/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSI Group Corporation		
Street Address:	125 Middlesex Turnpike		
City:	Bedford		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01730		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13542177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173506878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-350-6800

Email: stefanie.grenier@gesmer.com
Correspondent Name: Gesmer Updegrove LLP
Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street
Address Line 2: William E. Hilton

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

	ll l	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11 0007	
ALIURNET DUCKELNUMBER	II 9.5U/	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stefanie Grenier

Total Attachments: 4

source=9307asg#page1.tif source=9307asg#page2.tif

source=9307asg#page3.tif

source=9307asg#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029249 FRAME: 0747 OF \$40.00 135421//

502118668



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James Cordingley	07/11/2012	
Dimitry Maltsev	07/18/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSI Group Corporation			
Street Address:	125 Middlesex Turnpike			
City:	Bedford			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01730-1409			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13542177		

$^{\sim}$	DD	re	חמי	NΠ	ENCI	7 DAT	'Α

Fax Number:

6173506878

Phone:

617-350-6800

Email:

william.hilton@gesmer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

William E. Hilton 40 Broad Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

9307

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William E. Hilton

Signature:

/William E. Hilton/

Date:

07/27/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-9307#page1.tif source=Assignment-9307#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2041215

Receipt Date:

07/27/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents that:

WHEREAS we,

James Cordingley 5 Sugarloaf Lane Littleton, MA 01460

and

Dimitry Maltsev 93 Berry Corner Lane Carlisle, MA 01741

have made an invention for

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING TEMPERATURE STABILITY OF ACOUSTO-OPTIC BEAM DEFLECTORS AND ACOUSTO-OPTIC MODULATORS DURING USE

described in the application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed on July 5, 2012 and assigned Ser. No. 13/542,177, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/501,563 filed on July 5, 2011.

61/504,563

WHEREAS GSI Group Corporation a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Michigan and having a place of business at 125 Middlesex Turnpike, Bedford, MA 01730-1409, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

GSI Group Corporation

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for

WEH 11/6/2012

1

PATENT REEL: 029249 FRAME: 0750 which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates below.

7-11-201

Date

7-18-2012

Date

James Cordingle

Dimitry Maltsev

RECORDED: 11/06/2012